
●List of Evacuation Shelters

Manabi no Sato “Meirin”
Machinaka Exchange Center
Yushuminami Elementary School
Yushuhigashi Elementary School
Kaisei Junior High School
Cultural Hall
Vocational Training Center
Excite public gymnasium facility
Shimosho Community Center
Shimosho Elementary School
Yomei Junior High School
Youth Education Center
Inuikawa Community Center
Inuikawa Elementary School
Oyama Community Center
Oyama Elementary School
Kamisho Community Center
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Facility Name Storm and 
Flood DamageTEL Landslide Avalanche Earthquake Facility Name Storm and 

Flood DamageTEL Landslide Avalanche Earthquake

Facility Name Storm and 
Flood Damage Landslide Avalanche Earthquake Facility Name Storm and 

Flood Damage Landslide Avalanche Earthquake

Kamisho Elementary School
Kamisho Junior High School
B&G Ocean Center
Tomita Community Center
Tomita Elementary School
Shotoku Junior High School
Closed Warabyo Elementary School
Burumu Morime 
Sakadani Community Center
Sakadani Elementary School
Rokuroshi Shizen Gakusha
Goka Community Center
Izumi Area  Exchange Center
Izumi Elementary and 
Junior High School

Onou Assembly Hall
Izumi Gymnasium
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Fukui-ken Saiseikai Seiwaen
Ono Wakouen
Vihara Ono
Onosou
Mutsumien
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Facility Name Storm and 
Flood DamageTEL Landslide Avalanche Earthquake Facility Name Storm and 

Flood DamageTEL Landslide Avalanche Earthquake

Facility Name Storm and 
Flood DamageTEL Landslide Avalanche Earthquake Facility Name Storm and 

Flood DamageTEL Landslide Avalanche Earthquake

Kibouen
Ono City Health 
Center (in Yushu Hall)

Koseikai Smile Network Sakura
Ono Kirameki Civic 
Co-operative Society
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Sanno Park
Shinmei Park
Misumi Park
Ekitou Park
Kasuga Park
Yayoi Park
Teramae Park
Yomei Park
Arai Park
Sakura Park
Nakabasami Park
Seiwa Park
Misato Park
Yoshino Park
Shimonosato Park
Ukonjiro Park
Kiyotaki Park
Nakanodo Park

Wakasugi Park
Higashinaka Park
Saiwai Park
Yushu Park
Meiji Park
Kameyama Park
Mizuabito Park
Takigahana Park 　　　　　　　
(※Also used as a regulating reservoir)

Higashinakano Park
Sanban Pocket Park
Honganshozu Park
Bokegawa Green Space
Nakano Shozu Green Space
Okuetsufureai Park
Yoshikage Park
Akane Park
Roadside station                  　
“Echizen-Ono-Arashima no Sato”※
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Emergency Evacuation Shelters
  Temporary facilities opened when a disaster occurs. The facilities allows residents to stay for as long as necessary and until the 
danger of a disaster subsides, and are also for residents who cannot return to their homes.
※Not all evacuation shelters will be open. Check the city's evacuation information.

Welfare Evacuation Shelters
  Evacuation shelters that give special consideration to people in need of support such as people with a disability, the elderly, 
expectant mothers, infants and children.

Evacuation Assembly Area
  Places intended for emergency evacuation to keep people safe from the perils of earthquakes and other disasters.

Emergency Evacuation Shelters (Contingency Facilities)

Attakarando
Starland Sakadani
Milk Kobo Oku-Echizen
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Izumi Fureai Hall
Furearu Izumi
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78-2300
78-2536

66-7900
67-7250
67-1166

65-5590
64-4817
65-6690
65-6550
65-4680
66-5410
65-6840
66-1433
66-2142
66-2350
65-1121
66-6650
66-3756
－

66-2468
66-2910
64-1200

64-1331
64-1300
64-1311
66-4101
66-4150
66-4151
66-4120
66-7739
67-1111
67-1012
67-1210
65-6805
－

78-2656
－

78-2351

66-3307
66-2551
66-1850
66-3320
65-3761

66-1133
65-7333
69-7090
66-1211

※If you are calling from a mobile phone or from within Japan but outside of the city, 
call using the area code (0779).

※The facility will be opened following consultation with the facility manager.

※The facility will be opened following consultation with the social welfare 
facility manager.

○…Available facilities Inundation is expected, but you are able to evacuate 
to the second floor or a higher floor2F…

△…Not available when an emergency dam discharge occurs　　×…Unavailable

※The station is scheduled to open in 2021


