List of Evacuation Shelters

Emergency Evacuation Shelters

 $2F\cdots$ lnundation is expected, but you are able to evacuate to the second floor or a higher floor \bigcirc ··· Available facilities $riangle \cdots$ Not available when an emergency dam discharge occurs ×…Unavailable

Temporary facilities opened when a disaster occurs. The facilities allows residents to stay for as long as necessary and until the danger of a disaster subsides, and are also for residents who cannot return to their homes. *Not all evacuation shelters will be open. Check the city's evacuation information.

Facility Name	TEL	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthguake
Manabi no Sato "Meirin"	65-5590		0	×	0
Machinaka Exchange Center	64-4817	×	0	0	0
Yushuminami Elementary School	65-6690	0	0	0	\bigcirc
Yushuhigashi Elementary School	65-6550	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Kaisei Junior High School	65-4680	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Cultural Hall	66-5410	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	×
Vocational Training Center	65-6840	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Excite public gymnasium facility	66-1433	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Shimosho Community Center	66-2142	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Shimosho Elementary School	66-2350	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Yomei Junior High School	65-1121	\bigcirc	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Youth Education Center	66-6650	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Inuikawa Community Center	66-3756	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Inuikawa Elementary School	—	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	×
Oyama Community Center	66-2468	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0	\bigcirc
Oyama Elementary School	66-2910	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Kamisho Community Center	64-1200	2F	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc

Facility Name	TEL	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthquake
Kamisho Elementary School	64-1331	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Kamisho Junior High School	64-1300	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
B&G Ocean Center	64-1311	2F	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Tomita Community Center	66-4101	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Tomita Elementary School	66-4150	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Shotoku Junior High School	66-4151	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Closed Warabyo Elementary School	66-4120	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Burumu Morime	66-7739	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Sakadani Community Center	67-1111	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Sakadani Elementary School	67-1012	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Rokuroshi Shizen Gakusha	67-1210	0	0	0	0
Goka Community Center	65-6805	\triangle	\bigcirc	×	\bigcirc
Izumi Area Exchange Center	_	\triangle	×	×	0
Izumi Elementary and Junior High School	78-2656	\triangle	×	×	0
Onou Assembly Hall	_	0	×	×	0
Izumi Gymnasium	78-2351	0	X	X	×

[%]If you are calling from a mobile phone or from within Japan but outside of the city, call using the area code (0779).

che Earthquake \cap \bigcirc

Emergency Evacuation Shelters (Contingency Facilities)

Facility Name	TEL	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthquake	Facility Name	TEL	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthqu
Attakarando	66-7900	×	0	\bigcirc	0	Izumi Fureai Hall	78-2300	\triangle	×	×	0
Starland Sakadani	67-7250	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	Furearu Izumi	78-2536	2F	×	\bigcirc	0
Milk Kobo Oku-Echizen	67-1166	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	*The facility will be opene	ed following co	onsultation	with the f	acility mar	nager.

Welfare Evacuation Shelters

Evacuation shelters that give special consideration to people in need of support such as people with a disability, the elderly, expectant mothers, infants and children.

Facility Name	TEL	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthquake
Fukui-ken Saiseikai Seiwaen	66-3307	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Ono Wakouen	66-2551	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Vihara Ono	66-1850	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Onosou	66-3320	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Mutsumien	65-3761	0	0	0	0

Facility Name	TEL	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthquake
Kibouen	66-1133	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Ono City Health Center (in Yushu Hall)	65-7333	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Koseikai Smile Network Sakura	69-7090	0	0	0	0
Ono Kirameki Civic Co-operative Society	66-1211	0	0	0	0

%The facility will be opened following consultation with the social welfare facility manager.

Evacuation Assembly Area

Places intended for emergency evacuation to keep people safe from the perils of earthquakes and other disasters.

Facility Name	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthquake	Facility Name	Storm and Flood Damage	Landslide	Avalanche	Earthquake
Sanno Park	×	0	\bigcirc	0	Wakasugi Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Shinmei Park	×	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	Higashinaka Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Misumi Park	×	0	\bigcirc	0	Saiwai Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Ekitou Park	×	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	Yushu Park	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Kasuga Park	×	0	\bigcirc	0	Meiji Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Yayoi Park	×	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	Kameyama Park	\bigcirc	×	×	0
Teramae Park	×	0	\bigcirc	0	Mizuabito Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Yomei Park	×	0	0	0	Takigahana Park (%Also used as a regulating reservoir)	×	0	0	0
Arai Park	×	0	0	0	Higashinakano Park	×	0	0	0
Sakura Park	×	0	0	0	Sanban Pocket Park	×	0	0	0
Nakabasami Park	×	0	0	0	Honganshozu Park	×	0	0	0
Seiwa Park	×	0	0	0	Bokegawa Green Space	×	0	0	0
Misato Park	×	0	0	0	Nakano Shozu Green Space	×	0	0	0
Yoshino Park	×	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	Okuetsufureai Park	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Shimonosato Park	×	0	\bigcirc	0	Yoshikage Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Ukonjiro Park	\bigcirc	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	Akane Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
Kiyotaki Park	×	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0	Roadside station "Echizen-Ono-Arashima no Sato" ※	0	\bigcirc	0	0
Nakanodo Park	×	0	0	0	%The station is scheduled to open	in 2021			